PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LeveragePoint Innovations, Inc.	01/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jonathon D Levy
Street Address:	11000 South Bay Lane
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78739

Name:	Amelia Newbury
Street Address:	13A Maple Avenue
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02145

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7082418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173453000

Email: docketing@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Jerry Cohen

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street
Address Line 2: Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42266.0

501443687 PATENT REEL: 025835 FRAME: 0505

7082418

00 075 T

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jerry Cohen
Total Attachments: 1 source=01558076#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025835 FRAME: 0506

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT 7082418

LeveragePoint Innovations, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts with a principal office at 2 Canal Park, Cambridge Massachusetts 02141 ("Assignor"), record title holder in U.S. patent 7082418 issued July 25, 2006 on an invention by Jonathon D. Levy and Amelia Newbury and entitled System and Method for Network-Based Personalized Education Environment ("the '418 Patent"), does, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, hereby assign to Jonathon D. Levy of 11000 South Bay Lane, Austin Texas 78739 and Amelia Newbury of 13A maple Avenue, Somerville Massachusetts 02145, jointly ("the Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the '418 application and all other US and/or foreign patents and patent applications of common priority therewith, if any, and all rights to sue and collect damages for infringement of such patent rights preceding this assignment.

This assignment is accepted by Assignee without prejudice to any other basis of legal and/or equitable right of Assignee in the in the '418 Patent that Assignee has.

LeveragePoint Innovations, Inc. ("Assignor")

t, President January 13, 2011

Accepted by the said Assignee, Jonathon D. Levy and Amelia Newbury

Jan. 13, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025835 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 02/18/2011